Year

2017
2017
2016
2012 to2015
2011
2010
2009
2008
2008
2008
2008
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007

2007
2004 to 2006
2003
2003
2002
2002
2001
2001
2000
1999
1998 t01996
1995
1995

Recipient Club

Graeme Dahl WAMA
George White SAMA
Jim Claxton TMA

No Nominations received/awarded

Bryan Thomas ACT
Bruce Campbell TMA

No Nominations received/awarded

Steve Lance TMA
Mark Johnston NSWMA

Joan Riddoch (AMA Board nomination)
Brenda Boylen (AMA Board nomination)

Les Clark VMA
Colin Browne (AMA Board nomination) VMA
Jackie Halberg MAWA
Peter Crombie NSWMA
Doug Fry ACTVAC

Bob Banens (AMA Board nomination on retirement) ACTVAC
No Nominations received/awarded

John Hore and Robin Elix SAMA
Stan Perkins (AMA Board nomination) QMA
David Padget and Valmai Padget SAMA
Brian Foley MAWA
Tony Bradford VMA
Judy Cooper, Wal Stubbings and Bernie Hogan QMA
Mick Stevenson TMA
Frank Rogers SAMA
No Nominations received/awarded

Peter Lyden TMA

Idea of achievement (merit) awards approved by AMA Board

Citation

For services to WA Masters athletics
For services to SA Masters Athletics
For service to TMA/VAAT continuously for 34 years

For outstanding services to ACT and masters athletics
For outstanding services to TMA

For outstanding services to TMA since 1992

For outstanding services to NSWMA as President for 7 years

For calligraphy services to AMA for Australian and World record certificates
For calligraphy services to AMA for Australian and World record certificates
For services to VMA

For services as International Entry Clerk

For services to MAWA

For services to NSWMA

For services to ACTVAC

For services to AMA Board

For services to SAMA

For services to AMA as President for two terms of office

For services to SAMA

For services to MAWA

For services to Victoria

For services to Queensland

For club work in membership and registrations

On retirement as Board member in position of Travel Director

For service to TMA since 1987 including Secretary from 1989



