Year	Recipient	Club	Citation
2017	Graeme Dahl	WAMA	For services to WA Masters athletics
2017	George White	SAMA	For services to SA Masters Athletics
2016	Jim Claxton	TMA	For service to TMA/VAAT continuously for 34 years
2012 to2015	No Nominations received/awarded		
2011	Bryan Thomas	ACT	For outstanding services to ACT and masters athletics
2010	Bruce Campbell	TMA	For outstanding services to TMA
2009	No Nominations received/awarded		
2008	Steve Lance	TMA	For outstanding services to TMA since 1992
2008	Mark Johnston	NSWMA	For outstanding services to NSWMA as President for 7 years
2008	Joan Riddoch (AMA Board nomination)		For calligraphy services to AMA for Australian and World record certificates
2008	Brenda Boylen (AMA Board nomination)		For calligraphy services to AMA for Australian and World record certificates
2007	Les Clark	VMA	For services to VMA
2007	Colin Browne (AMA Board nomination)	VMA	For services as International Entry Clerk
2007	Jackie Halberg	MAWA	For services to MAWA
2007	Peter Crombie	NSWMA	For services to NSWMA
2007	Doug Fry	ACTVAC	For services to ACTVAC
2007	Deb Denous (ANA) Decard newsigation on noting month	A CT) / A C	For complete ANAA Doord
2007	Bob Banens (AMA Board nomination on retirement)	ACTVAC	For services to AMA Board
2004 to 2006	No Nominations received/awarded		5
2003	John Hore and Robin Elix	SAMA	For services to SAMA
2003	Stan Perkins (AMA Board nomination)	QMA	For services to AMA as President for two terms of office
2002	David Padget and Valmai Padget	SAMA	For services to SAMA
2002	Brian Foley	MAWA	For services to MAWA
2001	Tony Bradford	VMA	For services to Victoria
2001	Judy Cooper, Wal Stubbings and Bernie Hogan	QMA	For services to Queensland
2000	Mick Stevenson	TMA	For club work in membership and registrations
1999	Frank Rogers	SAMA	On retirement as Board member in position of Travel Director
1998 to1996	No Nominations received/awarded		
1995	Peter Lyden	TMA	For service to TMA since 1987 including Secretary from 1989
1995	Idea of achievement (merit) awards approved by AN	IA Board	